High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch industrial Sewing
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

R AEEEBRDYREM ISV

DDL-5550N-7
Series

PARTS LIST

29134905
No.0919-06




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "k mark....... means this part i changed from the previous pars book,
As to the delails of the change,reter to "List for information of change™.
217017 vars e fafEN 10 "Note” axplanation at bottam of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
. Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required.
.'04" and "2.5" indicate the length (in maters) of the respective pars.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

HR=y )2 FTHEIRLT
1" 3R MoRske
LIE 1~ e NEOA—Y Ty 2 ICHELTSNERS hABRERRLET,
TRHRE TEHEY A L EBRLTIES W,
) 1 (L L A—UTFOT R RARBMLT LSV,
2 MEmMONE. BEERL. 01, 25%ORMEIE, BE (BEA—bL) ERLET,
3 MRS () i, EEREBRLTVATRRTHICCERKLET,
4 AFARA—FD ~ — = = = Rt MR TR EEEHLET.




CONTENTS

& 28
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... 1
B - SRR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ... e 3

E R
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SITAFPT COMPONENTS ..o o0 B
Bl - rEh - FHMEMR

4 BAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... v e U P 1
xR TG
5. FEED MECBANISM COMPONENTS e e a
%4 R
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN TS Lt it e e e e e 1
S0 Bl
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ... 0 e e 13
2 W5k U I AR
8, WIPER COMPONENTS .. ..., e, e 14
oot N —HR
9 I LUBLICATION COMPONENT S . et e e e e e e e 15
HrBE
10, OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS L. .ottt ettt e it e ittt e e a e e e n e 17
ikt agen
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS L.t ee et r e 19
P b SRR R
12, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .............. S 20
SRR
13. BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—8850NH =7 . it e e e 21

DDL—5550NH-7HALER
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—5550NH~T (FORJH) ... ... ... ... 28
DDL-5050NMH-78EBES (JHH

15. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL—-3550NH=T-FB) .. ... it iie e e 24
T A (DDL-5550NH-7-FBH)

16. BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—-56850NA—T ..ot i a AU 25
DDL—5650NA-7HHHS

17, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~BEE0NK T .o ottt et ot e it 26
DDL-—-GhH80NK—THEDES

1R LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . e i e e 27
EEREE) AL
NUMERICAL INDEE OF PAR TS . . e e e s 30

i




CHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

FER - SRR

1.

61 -65~B7




REF, NO NOTE PART NG, rpESERIPYION LS S SR S Qt_y_ B
H 1I0-70R51 PACE PLATE ASH, Al 2% 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATT GASKET A HA A%y 1
4 55-BOEQ410-8P SUREW  1/8-44 Led bE3Y (/8-dd Lrd 1
4 229-00757 PACE PLATE DIL SHEIELD ASM, AW ARIN WFR) i
5 TA-(850604-R) RURDER PLUG hALY 2
5 TE TIROTOE-H0 FUERER B VAT I
T 22958340 RLEDLE TEREAR GUIRE PIN APFuF{S ¥ H
b 55-4130015-8F SCREW 3/16-28 LD FaET 3716488 L= 8
i 5 228-54705 CORD PIXING METAL T'ITTING - NARE 1
10 F1-70901 S{DE FLATE h A 1
1 F TTI-TAT08 GASEET ‘ TR T
9 01 OM-8004000-01 ATTENTION SLAL IR FalE-B(18) 1
13 08 OH-30020071 -1 SAFETY LABEL. 3 [SMALLY. TET vIAE (0D i

11 100-04108 GROUND MARK P i
15 S8-4120615-8p SCREW 3/15- 28 L= Fam kT 3/16-48 L=6 1

W Th-A00T50Z-R0 RUTHER ?“'IL RAEY T
17 0z 35-G121840-%p ;! priyt 3/16-28 L=18 i
LB 0z L3-000083 e AL - ZpYa i
19 TA-ZIG1042-RD }:H:‘f i

44 02 1i1-D0L0s Lo RUBRI Rl e A i
A ¥ IET-ARARY THEEATE TERETIN A SR &f‘ »Hi‘*{l\fm; &f*) i
an 229 45406 THREAD TEASTON P(J_xr 'E {{F{hyated ¥ (i
23 2249-45604 THREEAD TENSION GUIDE P A{FA AT (i
24 229-45802 THUREAD TENSION DISK B ALELPFAGTE T (2
20 229-45505 THREAD TESSION SPRING ¥ AF{MFI0IN T (1]
70 FIGTARTEE THREAD TENSTON NPT T R Lt S E IR ¥
2% $9-4120815- 3F SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 Far g 3/16-28 L=g 1
e B 225-00604 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fubr vha - !
29 S5-4L20616-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L= E Fat 3 316028 Lab 1
30 225-20508 ARM THRE T-hhFui4A 1
5T TTO=NTE00 STREW T-E AT A NAEY T
32 & A20-45308 THREAD T AhFANT3) 1
33 L] 220-21308 THREAD TEN k SRFITHIIE ()
14 * L28-21407 ROTATION STOPEER AREATTE T TV A (0
K} * 40621704 THREAD TENSION SFRING, A HSEIE IS 5
kT * 229-Z1803 TITRE STUTPER IS EVST EZE 5 @3]
3 * 41508 THREAD TENSIUN BISK fhFIsy 2 (2
38 + 29-21204 THREAD TENSION POST AhFRIIHR 0 (13
39 * 259-21608 THREATD TAKE-UGY SPRING ARpIA 2 (1}
40 % 240-45307 THREAL TENSION POST FASE AhFIVTE R {1y
47 58~ 8030870 - 87 STREW B/784-40 L=150.5 MARY O/064-40 TR 1y
42 3 85-8100710-T7 SCREW  1a/764-23 L= PARD 15/84-56 L=V ]
43 # 228-40904 PIN Thanae 1
44 B1109-012-T0% THROAT PLATE (1) nEAE L i
45 Ss-2110020-T# SOREW 11764-40 1 G I3 11/84-40 1=8 !
15 IRCETIONIE-3r SCREW IT/64%% [ T TR AN TEE S 1
47 229-40807 ARM THREAD GUIDE 3 T-MBTud{E 1
45 58-611061¢-1P SUREW  Li/64-40 1.-6 baiy 11/64-40) =G 1
44 TA- 126G404 - K RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ALY D=12.5 Led 2
50 55-4100816-5P SCEEW 4/16-2R L=¢ Fa gy 3/18-28 L=9 4
hl 22551100 TLTDE PLATE ASK. ISR ECIEED) T
4 228-01201 SLIDE PLATE A U{8 {1}
5% 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING A u{gh i 01
54 S8-8080210-5P SCREW  3/32-56 L= 1.9 EFRyt 3/3%2-06 L=1.§ (2}
55 % 228-01003 BED SCREW STUD xR yFLR 4
k1Y WT-0Rg0INI-KR TOCTIR Y WASHER U673 FAEFRT =R ] T
5% * 2ag- 35407 SED OTL SHIELD RUBBER LS IV A 1
58 #0111 23801904 THREAD T&KE-UP LEVER COVER FUrT b - 1
59 BE] 118-§0202 RUSRER BLUSHING WECA-N T4 1
£0 4 B110Y9-552-000 THRUAT PLATE hi{% i
i3] JET0E-I50-RAT WESTSTANCE FACK ACASK. FENNT AR T
62 554121210+ 8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FarRy A/16-28 L=12 1
[} WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHEE 5, 1X%%,2X1.3 AYEH S 3 5. 1X9,2X1 .5 i
G4 WP-0501016- 5D WASHER  bX1{3, 5X] vt s 5410, 81 1
5 (04 HBO0E-350-AdA RESTSTANCE PACK AA ASK. TGN YAAATT 1
6 UL UBO0E-350- &AL RESTSTANUE FADR AV &SN FIER AT T
67 (7 MBO0&-358-AAL RES [STANCE PACK AL ASM. AU PHALSS 1
L] 07 Tig-03258 ' SLIDE PLATE ASM, pINRIESTE Y 1

NOTE (4R

BE,, L TORJE

02, .. FOR DDL-5550N-7-46, -Wi

03, .. FOR DUL-A350N-7-00
Gd...  FOR Ja

Bh., . EXCEPT DDL-BGRAON-7-00
U6, .. BXCEPT JE

07, .. FOR Ji

JEH

DRL-GBEON-7- 0%, -W2

DRL-B550N-T-00 4]
JAR

DRL-5890N -7 - B0 % fif <

JERER S
TH R



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

ahEe




REF.NO . ONOTE O PARTNO. .. DESCRLPTION . __. _. LS S S Gy _
1 ¥ S3-B1R1IBO-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 b2y 15/84-28 L=105 i
2 224-10559 THREAD TAKL-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FukT Iy 2 (%) 1
3 1LG-02804 ROLLER ¥RLT AY7Y A IY £33 TN I
4 110-35070 THREAD TAKP-UP LEVER ASM. WYty I3 1
5 110-35062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Uy aFyes y 23 (0

T8TTTTTTTHT BI90G-h41-BO0U  RERDLE BEARING A T gy
¥ 116-05204 KEEDLE BAR CRANK N By (1)
8 Bi408-552-00C  NLCEBLT BAR CRANK ROD AUK - 2R {13
g B1803-552-000  LEFT SCRERW pE 0y (0

G 526-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM, WO7L24(73) 1
I SS-BERIALO-TP  SCRFW 9732-28 L=16 FARY 0/32-%8 L=16 D)

12 55-86R0B10-TP  SOREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 174440 L=6 (2

13 k0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING Gya (0

14 55-TGR1E50-TE  SCREW 6/32-28 L-18 TR B/33-28 i=18 (1

ib 226-03108 COUNTER WE[GHT 744 ()

Ta 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH, FVLENS ST IYEES! [
T §5-B6EB1110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 PRy [/4-40 Lell (2)

18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECUENTRIC CAM ANy TR (1

i9 % S8-4090616-8P  SCHEW 9/64-40 L=6 FaT Ry 3/64-40 L=8 2

a0 110-02408 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YT IHIUARN 1

71 T10-G2508 DL SEAL AEV ADLT-T 1

22 RC-18500601-KP  SNAP RING 18,5 Ch b4y 18,5 |

23 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, YR AAFAENR (I3 1

24 S8-B660630-TP  SCREF  1/4-40 L=0 A%y [/4-30 L=8§ (2)

A 225-03207 YAIN SHAFT BUSHING, ERONT Gy A9TALL !

75 BT215-552-000 GIL ATTUSTING COLLAR BEYY 303~ FA-PIFT- ]

z o 529-03306 BUSHING, INTERMED IATE YO E AL 1

24 EX-0004300-00  CLIP AP YR 1

29 * 320-10203 QiL PROTECTING RUBRER FoET YT IRIT A !

50 110-71481 HAND WHELL ASY, BRE AR AT 1

31 SEZETT{ZI0-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 w33y 11/64-40 [=12 )

53 WP-04508D1 -80  WASHER 4, 3X10X0. 8 vad 3 4 5X10X0.8 (23

33 S$5-8151560-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1B RA3Y 15/64-28 I=15 {2)

34 1:0-71453 HAND WHERL ASH. REREORY ¥Rty (0

35 H4007-310-0A4  WAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, R RIN MYIEE L A 73 (N

i5 Wa007-110-0AL  WAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. T AN LUyTE LB 43 (1)

37 + 228-37965 DYNAMOD STATOR PYF VRIF-R- (43 1

38 225-03009 YAIN SHAFT gy y 1

39 SL-405100)-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9 .6 8 A9% FAT23Y MG L=0.6 g

40 * 228-03900 ADIGSTING PIN DR AN ANEIEEIE Y !

4] RO-0Z91801-00  RUREER RING RYPLE i

42 230-10103 THRUST COLLAR KONV IYHAZT AN i

NOTE {iF &)

01, .. SELECTIVE PARTS(A~D)

BR S (A~D)



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- 374 - THABER

Pt




BEE. N NOTE _ _PART NC. gRECRIPTION .. LS S S Qty | |

* 929-01409 MEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP AR By T ]
BL4G2-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER RIE - GMALR }
110-35003 NEEDLY BAR Iy P ]
R1411-562-04C  NERDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH, AU -4 % 23 1
SS-6095670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 LG b2y 9/64-40 L=6 (13
B14[4-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ARE DA R Tyd{aE 1
S98-20808 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AVE LR 1
R1403-156-000  NFEDLE BAR BUSLING, LOWER VR - YEAAR 1
SS-70805:0-TP  SOREW 1/78-44 1,=4.5 ThHEFEY 1/8-d2 Le=4 .5 1
229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AVE O N 1
MDE- 10081400 NELDLE BEXL 14 »0 DBX1 B14 1
BI13CG-155-000  GEAR & PINION ASM. s SV A A B L 1
B1306-165-080 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YT by 43 i
B1a0R-012-DAD  SEAR ASM, BEREALT bT AT 43 (13
SS-4680810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=58 MAZT 1/4-40 L=8§ {2y
B1306-155-080  PINION AGN. RIS 19 93- 7% .y
55-%860810-TP  SCREW |/4-40 L=3% FARY 1/4-40 L=8 {23
B1307-156-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER yapEns Iy 43 (1)
B1307-165-0A0  GEAR ASM, LAKGE SAFRL AT A4 23 (1)
§S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L8 bRV 1/4-40 L=8 (2
BTS00TTES-0A0  FINLON AsH, LT ELY AN VI M
$5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8§ MARYT 1/4-48 L=§ (2)
22905004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 5y 1
111-41385 HOOK ASM, ¥a%23° 5 43 C 1
229-D5103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER RFy AT Ak
110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER BT YR
FLG- 168807 BUSHING, REAR I ITRARL B

02 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 1594 NM7S n YzAYY 134 NMTS

229- 17157
SE-6110420-TP

THRUST COLLAR ASM., REAR
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 8

FRIPAFARGIIINIE)
b4y 11/64-40 1=4 8

L

TARECTROGT

110-38808

0K DRIVING SHAFT
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER

S
P

E8-4110915-7P
01 110-386850

29-16100

428-17058

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA Y 11/64-40 L=9
HOOK ASH. $2019 ¥ ¥3

100K DRIVING SIAFT BUSI, FRONT VEY rTIAAL

THRUST COLLAR ASW., TRONT SR L TN P ey

S5-8110410-TF  SCREW (1/64-40 L= 3.5 bARYY 11/64-40 L=3. 5 (23
3 590-16655 011 SEAL SCREW ASM, Y ARTRARY (F3)

110-15904 O1L WICK YR IVINARY 2Py {1}

228-16506 SET SCRIW YEY AVIRARY (1

229-3%909 BOBBIN ey

110-38759 BOBRIN [ASE ASM. P S S N ]

229-4260] 0IL SEIELD FEF IVIIE OAT Y
02 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR LY E ]

§55-4120915-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT AP 5/16-28 L=0

NOTE (#Fgd) Ol.. .. FOR JH JHIH

§2., .. FOR JE JESR

bt bt bt g aet | pad bt et B | e ot pamt e e [ e e ek |







REF.NQ  NOTE PART NG, . ... DESCRIPCVON ] R A ay
1 * 224-07802 HAND LIFTER FFITH LA - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFLFH LA - BARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-DR5EZ HAND LIFTER CAM ASK. FHITH AL (03) ]
5 * 229-08158 LIFTING LINK ASK, EETE Vs (h3) 1
4 RE-O500005-K0 T B-RING LR AhA7 § 1
7 110-46509 LINK SHAFT Tyl Mo 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eh b4y § 3
9 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER LETET 14 1

10 116-07309 E-RING vE Th 0 BUYE 1
11 * 53G-08509 INGE SCREW UETE AIF 90 Ry 1
12 SD-(720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 R iyt D=7.%4 H=3.3 1
13 229-05006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD RE TR LY T 1
14 229-DBSNQ KNEE LIPTER LINK A !
15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD v T gk 1
16 SE-TLID720-%P  GLREW 11/64-40 L=y TAeSRy 11/64-4% L=7 1
Ik 02 §8-4150915-SP  SCRYW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 % 229-44508 WIRE PRESSLR A TLYHT A 2
19 85-4120615-80  JCREW 4/16-28 L=6 P 3T 3/1G-28 L=b i

20 # 22944607 WIRE PRESSER BASE, UFFER TR S0 1

21 B1  RBI5%4 LRI OBA  PRESGER FOUT ASH. FOAUHL FE A0 -V YR 1

29 RE-(R00000-K0  E-RING T 4347 5 2

23 110-15207 TENS LON RELEASE RETURN SPRING ARIAME BNIN G 1

24 11018405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING ThaAAL ¥t & 1

25 229-45109 WIRE CABLE SUPPORT PR SNy 1

75 * F29-80500 THREAD RELEASE SUPPURTING PIN Th2hARy 3y 1

27 $5-4120615-5P  SOREW %/16-28 L=8 A 3Y 3/16-28 L=f 1

28 110-45952 TUREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE LhaiA ufy o3 1

29 116-18108 TENSTON RELEASE SHART {RARAL A H 1

30 # 290-07506 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHTEIVEIEY 1

31 ¥ 79507604 PRESEER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FFTFIDTITT IR 1

32 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT ROE 1

23 229- 07408 PRESSER SPRING AHIFavEN 2 1

34 110-08004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AT UR ¥ !

35 ¥ 229-07000 FRESSER Bak FHIH 1

36 * 229-07307 THREAD GUIDE EHIE 4R ATV A i

37 SS-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ SAYY 1/4-40 L=8 1

38 85-GOD0YI0-SP  SCREW 5/64-40 L=9 e3hy 9/64-40 1=9 2

39 * 228-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHEE I RAAD 1

49 * $5-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TALSEY B/64-40 L=10.5 1

4] TEi524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASW. Ykt (RN -RER) A3 1

43 * 220 -44706 WIRE PRISSER BASE, LOWER UER S & F S O 1

43 SS-7110410-8F  SCREW  11/84-40 L=4 TAYIAY 11/64-40 L= 4 I

44 NS-6620310-8P  NUT 3/18-32 HYEIFER 3/16-32 )

NOTH (ikRE)

0l... . FOR JA
0z,, .. FOR DDL-5HLGON-7-0D

JAH
DIDL-5550N-7-00H



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1% U BAGR

A

¥}

@i@%@i B %&M@
o) Q ) =

/

)




REE.N) _NGIE  PARTMO. | BESCRULPTLION LR S R Sy
1 01 229-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD FIVF0bTash 1
2 * 228-11507 FALKING FOOT PIN C AFVFIORYE {E Y !
3 §8-6090670-TF SCRE¥ 89/62-40 L=§ K37 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 LH-08701 FERD REGULATOR FPVFIGTYR 1
5 226-1170% FEED REGULATOR BUSHING APVFIRLIL (AR 1

il SE-7TZ0TTG-50 SCREW 3/ TB-Z8T=7 TNti4y o/ 16-28 L=T 1
7 * 229-11804 FEER REGULATOR SCRERW EFLEEVISESH 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING AEFH T YA G 1
9 % 229+ 12000 FYED REGULATOR PIN AVFIT T 1

i % 229-40506 FEED DIAL F0a {hk 1
I SE-BTZTIREN-5P SCRER 3716-28 L=1% Ry R IR I TATE 1
12 110-0820§ ROCKLER SHAFT CONNEUTING ROD FSES PN N i
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT FI§ G A a3l 1
14 * 88-G0F0E20-TP SCREW L3y i
15 110-14008 CONNECTING 20D ¥ any Ariovh 1
18 RO-OUTZTOE TERER WING Ty ’ T
i? * L1p-10311 FEED REVERSE SPRING FPUN p G i
18 RE-D5Q04L0-KD E-RING Ef 4147 & !
19 11G- 10154 FEED REVERST ARM ASM, FPNLN -0 i3 1
20 110-10410 FEED REVERSL ANM SUREW TN - 07 NAFY 1
21 RE-0L000I0-X0 E-RIRG M U 1
22 1L0- 37405 SPRING FEIWUNIA § B 1
23 iz 110-08503 FEED REGULAYOR CONNCTING ROD AoBFAGLITYR 1
%4 228~ 10805 WALKENG I'DOT BIN A FEEYE EIART 2
i) L10-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Ly 3 2
L TTG-08604 CONNECTIRG LIRK & 2L LN Z
21 gl 228-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. AVFADE Iy {57 ] 1
25 % 220-10806 ADJUST LINK TULCRUY SHAFT A FARIVIIFYy A P
24 # §8-8150710-1F SCREW 15/64-28 L=% bAY 15/64-28 L=T 2
30 * 58-6050620-TP SCREW Ry 2
T R iK] FEET BAR SHATT ATV A5 1
32 RC-01E0001-KF RETAINING RING 12,8 Ci #447 13.8 1
33 Bl1613-012-100 FEED BOG 1 LA/ 1
34 S5 -40ROB20-1T SCREW 1/5-44 L-6 Farwy L/B-44 L= 2
35 * 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM, AT 43 1
36 * 229-413086 REGULATOR LIRR SPRING MO0 FEDT PV L 4] T
37 88-4110515-8p ECRER 11/64-40 L=5 FAEY 11/64-40 Lih 2
38 22013701 FEED SPRING HOOK ATEN 3h 1
38 229-12601 FEED ROCKRER SHATFT Ao fF AT !
40 245-11002 WALKIRG FOOT 218 8 A efdoye vB 1
41 ¥ SE-RUG0RI0-TP SCREW EFR T
42 N5-6580410-5P NUT 9/32-28 T¥horsh B/35-28 1
43 229-10350 FEED ROCEER SUHAFT CRANK ASY, EARA2YNT (53] 1
44 §558-6121610-8P SCUREW 3/16-28 L=15.2 Ly J/15-28 L=L5.5 {1)
45 229-15151 FEET ARN COMPL, OATE AR {43} 1
Ex S5-TULTEIO-5F SLREN I T0- 25 L=15.5 TSRS 5/T6-I8 L=15.5 Tj
47 58-1000301-8H BINGE SCREW D=10 E=8 5 uzy D=10 H=8§ 1
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CEE LU 03 A 1
43 328-04155 NAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, WY gRFANIS () i
EG 55-A660R10-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 hAzd 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
3 * FTOTIO0R FRED RUDKER SEAFT BUSHING EEBEL T z
g2 01 110-11400 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD {A) Afad FHY Byh (A 1
53 85-7110740-1P SCREF 11/04-40 L=7 FALFFY 11/64-40 L=T i
54 RC-01E0001-KF RETAINING RING 1308 Ch #hAr 13.8 I
iF] 229-448654 FEED RGUKER ASM, A 403 h3) 1
58 SR TIZTAI0-TF SUREW 3/16-28 =14 ISRy 371528 L=14 1y
57 229-15359 BRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM, A AR TE R 1
58 SS-71111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.% IREFRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 {1
54 04  BLE3E-581-C00 NEEDLE REARING SRS NS ST 1
0 02 219-10459 FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM, ATVFIRERN A 23 1
i TIT-T4TRE WATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 4SH. TIY AR AT (5} )
62 SS-BEEOLLD-TR SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pARY 1/4-40 L= &
63 KO- D7R1801-00 RUBEER RING ouya 1
fi4 B2G- 19804 FEED REVEESL SHAPT TN -9y 1
6h L1 10709 FEED LEVER METAL ATV =37 AHA 1
13 ¥ SH-HURTOTO-TF SUKER FAFF W6 I=10 T
&7 * §¥-8051050-TF SCREW b33 M6 L=10 i
68 * 129-12703 FEED LEVER Arn - 1
69 WF-C450856- 3P WASHER 4, 8X8_4X0.8 b3 4 2 4, 8X8.4%X0. 8 1

XOTE (#Fgd:

OL..._FCR [DL-55508-7-0R, -WR
0%, FOR DOL-GHEON-T-00

3., I0R JE,JA

(4,.. SELECTIVE PART(FOR JR,J4)

- 10 —

DDL-5550N-7-08, -WB
BDL-5550%-7-0078
JE,JAH

E A g (IR, JARD




6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

R RER

- 11 -



REF, KG _ NOTE _ _ _PART RO, __ .. DESCRIPYLON L e T A dry
1 110-40856 KNIFE UNLT A2 29 l
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SURER B=4 4 H=7 2 iy =48 H=7 (13
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A7 7AvA (1
4 11640409 MOYING ENIFE HINGE SCREW bWAL A Ry {1}
5 110-40052 MOYING XNIFE ASM, boodd by (1)
§ 116-40300 KNIFE ¥OUNTING BASE RANTAT Ao 1y
7 113-13108 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AZLY TS !
& R2080210-57 SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 TAHSEY 3/32-56 L=2.4 .
] 5§-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=§ FAEY L/B-44 L4 {2}

19 D2406-555- DK COUNTER KNIFE A7 (A7 {1
1T DHATE-555- 600 COUNTER KNIFE SPACEK IF{AL BUF{E [E)
12 585-4110T15~5P SCREFW L1/64-40 L=Y? #a* 3% 11/64-40 L=7 3
13 £10-42553 PICKER ARY ASH, a5 h ol k- t
14 116-42504 PICKER ARM s Wk (1)
15 229-50358 HCOK THREAD PRESSER ASH. B MRL(PE) (1)
75 * 53~ ﬁoﬂos.m T SEREW /8474670878 R TR AT AT Y ]
17 (| -§p BINGE SUREW L= 8,55 H=14.8 4 v3ay DB=5,35 H=14.5 1
18 3 osmzm sp EINGE SCRER D= 6,55 H= 2.7 A uay D=8,35 H=2 7 |
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAN ASH . {REIAL F3 1
20 5556606 10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ B35 1/4-40 L=6 (2
a1 % 729-50950 CAW COLLAR ASH. FEFF IR [
22 2588-8110520-11 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 .8 (1
23 116-42264 THREAL TRIKMER DRIVING UNIT TREN ppod 2z9h |
24 21949754 BASE PLATE ASM. R EC 1T LY (13
25 239-56703 DRIVING AR¥ STOPFER FhHaF Ab s - {13
k13 % 239-50000 FICKER LINK PIN -ty {0
27 RE-0600G00-KC E-RIKG & BAT4MAY & {13
28 55-4110715- 8P SURER 11/64-460 L=7 FATRY 1146440 L7 {2)
24 24548408 CLUTCH SPRING FHIFR (1)

50 L10-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASK, e L RE (1)

31 220-50100 FICERR LINE by T

39 FP-0621016-5H WASIER S 3 (2

33 NS-6150430- 5P NUT 15/64-28 nAhrFYh 16/64-28 {2)

34 RE-0600000 KD F-RING 6 Ed 4p27 B (1)

35 229-48301 MOV ING ENIFE LINK BTy 1)

a6 RE-0B00000- K] F-RING B ARAY B )

37 ¥ 229-48400 MOVING ENIFE LINK PIN b ARV Y g

3 110-43700 KENIFE RETURN SERING, B AREN YRR B (1)

ay RE-040CDC0-KO E-RING 2 LE AbAn 4 (27

41 ¥ 229-4910] ROLLER FULCRUN SHAFT YISy (1)

41 T9°49200 ROLLEW RETORN SPRING FPEISELE] (1)

42 S8-7000610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAEFRY 9764-40 L=6 1)

43 299-244602 ROLLER ARK SEAT agyFt ¥ (17

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARK ASM, T G745 (L)

45 LI8-4G854 KNTFE DRIVING ARX ASM. AZ BN oY 43 (1)

4b FE- 0346400 TR ™ PIR CONTRET ETYAV AR 2

47 S5-41G0%15- 5P SCREW 15/84-28 L@ ATy 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 5D-0640631 -TP HINGE SCHEW D=6 35 F=6.3 A v3y D=5.36 H=6.3 1

48 * 229-51164 SOLENGID UNIT Yl JAR 2oh 1

50 228-449G3 CLUTCH LINK TNy 01)
Bl RE-0500005-K0 E-RING EEF AT 1)
52 110-43205 SGLENCED RUBBER A FATPE N W} {4
53 110-43008 THUREAT TRIMMER SOLENOLD T h¥HIL A {1}
54 529-51404 SCLENGID BASE LI LI {1)
B WP-0436000- 5D WASHIR 4.5X8X0.5 b3 b 3 4, HXEXD, A {2
Ef WX-6040000- 5K RCT ¥4 LY FaL N4 @]
57 110-43304 SGLENGTD RULBER Yy XA {1}
58 NS-6860410- 51 RUT ey g AN (1)
Bh BS-6650430 - §P NUT L/4-40 EyHrPEe 1/4-40 (1
60 429-51008 SGLENGID PIN IR, (1}
Bl T5-6110710-1F SCRER [L/64-40 L= 6.5 £33 11/B4-40 L=6, 5 {17
62 SD-US003561- 8P JINGE SCRER D=§ H=16 vt D=b =36 |
63 885-4151215-5F SORER 15/64-28 L=12 FaT 3y 15/64-28 L=12 )
84 229- 24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N AT RRIVA i
65 %29-5155% GROUND WIRE ASY. F-Za-b (43) 1
[ HE-054810T 40 BOUSTRG T4F MGy YE 14P I




7.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
FIEHE ) BER

1 116-75068 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. X paArUA4RE 23 1
2 % 235-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER PRIV - (1)
3 SH-4040655-3P SCREW N4 L= FATa3d N4 L=6 {1}
4 * 229-54101 REVERSE FEED S$WITCH BASE FURTIAIFR A (L)

5 * 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHATT ¥ YRz eFy b (1)
B 220-53308 REVERAE FECD SRLTCH SPRING R T 2E AL €3]
T SN-4041655-5P SCREW M4 L=16 FANE i (0
8 SN-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 FaT a3y M3 L=13 (2)
9 HR-5000700-00 2-GORE CABTYRE CORD Tyv ¥ Ay (1.31)
L0 HK-0346400-08 PI¥ CONTACT b YTy R (2}
it FA-OBI9000- 00 WICROSWITCH IO 9L (1}
12 111-02308 MICRE SWITCH PLATE S{IEIAAF AH {1}
13 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER £ RIRAVALREL A - {1)
14 RE- 0500000 -KF E-RING 5 B3 4bAT 5 2
15 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT G R waL IR 1
16 TE- 0900000 -K0 E-RING 9 EFnar g i
17 229-53657 AUTO-BACK ARM ASH. R ORHIF (73] 1
18 RE-0400000-K¥ E-R{NG 4 EA A7 4 1
19 111-03417 REVERSE FEED CONNEGTING LINK VAl SIS TR TP A 1
20 RE -1 206800-K0 E-RING 12 Ef b7 12 1
A WF- 15025 16-35 WASHER 16XZ4XE. 8 v5¥F 7 ¥ 16124X7.5 1
22 92468-556-R0D RUBBER PLUNGER A 5 T 1
23 RE- 0400000 -KD E-RING 4 EX kA7 4 2
24 * 425-51609 REVERSE FEED PLUNGER ARM PIN BN 20 Tl A b 1
25 111-02753 REVERSE FRED MAGNET ASN, Ny 43 1
78 TS-3151215-50 SCREW 15/94°25 L=12 I 15/64-08 L=12 Z
27 38-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
28 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING IR 1
29 HE-0346400-DB PIN CONTALT (A 21 %
30 01 58-4120815-8P SCRER 3/16-18 1=6 FAT XY 371528 L=t 1

ROTE (732D

o1... FOR DDL-55608-T-08

-13 -~

DDL-3530N-7-0BH



8 WIPER COMPONENTS
[EE PARSE: St

L/

REE RO WOTE _ _PARENO. O BESCRIPTLON_ X v & 5 Gy
! % %29 -5E553 WIPER ASH. BLRY 043 !
2 * 229-55504 WIPER COVER FEE T (1)
4 * SL-4030651-80 RCRER HAXS FAT AN ha TR M3 L=§ (1)
4 SD-0650321-T7 HINGE SCREW D=6, 5 1i=3.2 F v3y D=5,5 H=3 2 (1)
5 N8-G080310-8P NUT §/64-40 THAFYh 9/64-40 (1)
6 s 320-K6106 WIFLR LIVK A& 7t TV rR £1)
7 ¥ 229-58403 WIPER LINK B YR VAR (n
& RE-02E0G00-K0 S-RING 2.5 EX 4447 2.5 (1)
a £ 22558008 PIPER LINK B HINGE 3CREW in - rBE vy (1
10 ¥ 228-58205 FIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAK VAN - RS - {1
Il E20-TH30 WIPER SPRIVG FETATSE )]
17 NG-B116210-4P NUT [1/64-40 prRstyy L1/64-40 (1
13 # 230-55900 WIPER RUBBER 4 LEENINRANY.) (13
14 ¥ 220-56007 WIPER RUBEER B PR -1 AR (1)
15 11}-10301 Fn W (i)

i ¥ IG5 104 e IR R (1
17 HA-BADARGG - (0 T yR4NF (1)
8 HF- 260396000 ELECTRIC WIRE v o-AF vky 170016 (0.043
15 HR-5000760-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD PAMIES A S B (1,323
3G 111-10152 WIPER BAST ASM. AN 4 73 {13

a1 i 359-5720% WIPIK LTRK COTLAR IS iy
2 §L-4030641-SE SCREW b aekay (3)
PE! HE-0546400-08 PIN CONTADT (AN TR {2
24 229-57005 WIPER 4R° - )
25 55-6090540-3P SCREW 0/84-40 L= 5.0 P93y 9/64-40 L=5 113
pr ¥ TIUCE6E0T WPV COLLAR TIRTTEG 13
27 RE-0500000-K0 L-RING EH ARAY B o
28 111-11061 FWIPER DRIVING SUAFT ASH. B4R ¥ H 4 (1)
20 584120915 5F SCREF 3/16-28 1L=9 A3y 5/16-28 L=9 |

- 14 -~




9, OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
B oR

w15 -



REF.NO _ NOTL __ _PART M. DESCRIPTION ______.... LR SO S B oy,
1 L1D-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77N 1
2 k0-1652401-00 RUBBER RIXG onyr 1
3 * 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OI1 TUBE A LA 1
4 §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA Y 3/16-28 1=6 ]
5 226-25101 OIL PELT PRESSER P2 TIANA¥T ]
6 326-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. Fyianat £7 {I3) 1
7 228-24302 RETURN P1PE HOLDER BYiagnt 47 4L (13
8 CQ-2520000-08  OIL WICK vy 0.3
9 * 226-25002 0IL REGULATOR SCREW YRV IRIAANI) IVF TSRy 1

16 229-24906 0L REGULATOR SCREW SPRING ahanFankdy A i 1
11 229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE FFITIN 1T I
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASK, PR ¢ O k] !
13 116-20502 OIL PUNP INSTALLING BASE By hSLA (1)
14 ¥ 116-20013 0IL PUMP v (1)
15 110-20708 {I[L. PUNP INFELLER {Yn" 5o (1)
16 SE-4301041-5R  SCREW B=3 L=10 RY7ORLM R D=3 L=10 (3
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER RPN Tl (1)
18 L10-20807 DIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER AR EL%, e (1
13 110-20401 PLUNGER TEYY Y (1

20 110-206008 PLUNGER SPRING I Y A3 (n

21 110-20560 PLUNGER SCREW TIVIY Y (1

22 1E0-20806 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE ¥EY ryata n AT n

23 SL-40308h1-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 R RYE FAC 23 M3 L=8 {3)

24 D2 S$5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 AT 3y 15/64-28 L=4 1

25 55-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 !

26 01 229-47105 PUMP BODY STRUT ¥y R YFan T

27 01 S§8-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 $am 3y 15/64-28 L=12 1

28 % 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT kafape 47 ¥y 5 1

29 01 WS-D461040-XP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8, 5X1 N FHhF 4.5%8. 551 1

30 %02 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT by a{yan 1

3t 01 WS-D651310-KF SPRING WASHER §.G5XL1X1.3 N B F 6.6X11K1.3 I

NOTE (7ERD)

Ol.,. FOR DDL-5550N-7-0B, -WB
02....FOR DDL-5550N-7-00

-16 —

DIL-55508-7-0B, -FB
DDL-55508-T-00 /4



10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

e Rt SHES

-_17 -



REF. N0 MOTE  PART RO, _ __ ______ DESCRIPTLON .. ... LA S S Quy_ |
1 114-47057 OFL RESERVOIR ASH, rA I ] 1
2 110-23017 O1L RESERVOIR 77 IR vl (1
3 110-24700 CASKET TP G4 T N ovkY (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 T A (4)
5 85-6700710-88  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v3%y B/16-24 L=7 (»
g RO-0982401-00  RUEBER RING oy )]
i 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. EH T BTFVEE (F3) (h
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARX S Cal el (1
9 NM-G0O60G00L-SE  NUT M6 nehrFYL MG 1% ()

10 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 bAEY {2)
iy 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. v# 7raFY FpIRRF (73) {1
12 229-32404 BRACKET B TRRFY AR DT (1}
13 229-34707 SCREW b TRRFY ANIRSYE YARY (2
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCRER 86 L=17.5 Dy hrE" Ab (1)
15 229-32305 XNEE PRESS ROD k¥ FRIay v {1
16 J30-99700 SPRING LF 7Y 35 A 3 )
17 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 EX 2bAy 10 )
I8 % 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM, vy TH{A(23) 1

19 * 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b 75483 A {1

20 * 299-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE b# 74 {1

21 * 229-34301 KNEE TAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 7FAL 8N

22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ugRFE Ak N6 L=12 (N

23 & 299-14509 KNEE PaD PLATE COVER k¥ FFARIN - (1

24 ¥ 229-34808 KMEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT kY TREFY S (1)

25 0l 111-41454 OTL RESERVOIR ASK, F7F A0 (v ) 1

36 01 GAX-3000:0BD KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH, TRYR LY 7P EVE Y 73 (1}

27 01 GAX-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER L TY AR T A (1}

28 01 WP-062101G-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 A b2 R, IX13X1 (2}

29 01 GAX-~30005000 SPRING e P AR Y N % (1)

30 01 tl11-41413 01L RESERVOIR 77 T (13

31 01 1[11-41900 GASKET 77 S 79 A vEy (17

32 01 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EX abAy 4 (1

33 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD e Th AVE Y 1

NOTE {3 01....FCR JE JEH

~18 —



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
PR VRN AR . 5 T

REF. N} NOTE CPART NO. DESCRIPTION A B oy A 4 Gy
1 119-76850 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANY GREY) INDTS (ST ED I B A !
2 110-76601 BELT COVER A A AhhA A v
3 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP A A DA -4 Eyy T o)
4 110-7R808 3RLT COVER B ASM, A" Kbdn =B #¥1° ¢ i
5 110-76809 BELT GOVER B A Bpdn - 0

TR TIE-76957 BELTTOVEL D CAF ASK. RARER B 7R R Ty
7 118-23504 BELT COVER SUFPORT, A ar ANERT - SFIY A ]
3 110-25204 PELT COVER A SCREW A LRI -APARY 3
9 55-4121455-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 03y 3/16-08 L=14 1
10 WP-0501016- 5D WASKER  5X10,5X1 e A S SURY 1

1 FK-3A12000° 50 HEOT SCREN s, 1 L=2D ThERY a4, 1 L=20 By
12 BP- D4B0826-5C WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 P33 4.6%10X0, 8 2
13 110-F7 567 RORBIN WINDER COMPL, PSS Eo 1
14 110-78158 THREAD TENSI0N GRACKET ASM, ARRRLpFRS T T Y D
15 45 7110840- 51 SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8 F4E337 11/64-40 1=7.8 {13
[ B3126-012-000 THREAD TERSTON DiSK TrFI-3¥9 @)
7 BA129-012-BO0 TIREAD TEESTON SPRING {(}¥1-¥ n3 B (13
! B3125-012-000 THREAD TENS1DN NUT 15F3-3 (1)
19 £8-4110515-5P SUREW 11/84-40 L=b Fa 33 11/84-40 L=5 11l

a0 11G-78102 PRESSER PLATE A4 T ARHI{A {13

a1 FE211-563-000 iEBER BRAKE R [y

22 116-78003 POBITIONING FINGER PR & X3 (1

23 ED-04902681~ 5P HINGE SURER D=4,9 H=2 8 47y D=4 0 H=2 6 (1

24 55-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 Le12.B THEFEY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (13

25 FE-0480856- 5P WASHER 4, 8%8 . 4X0 .8 e b 5 4,8%8.4%0.48 (L)

25 T10-77500 SUBRTY BASE Rl [

27 110-77500 BOBBIN PULLEY REXE 7Y (0

28 B3204-5556-000 HOBRIN WINBER POST {}e5 ¥ (13

19 IM-8040502-TP SOUEW H4X0. 7 1= LAY MAXO.T L= (1

50 WP- 0150826~ 30 WASHER 4, 6X10X0 8 pod 3 4, 5X10K0.8 2

T SK-9412000-3C WOOD SCARR b=&, [ L7240 EErsy =401 L=20 2

- 19 -




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
A BAR

1 220-30354 THREAD STAND ASM, ALRFIOF(I) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LS (2
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Ahvkosd 0 (23
4 225-300803 SPOOL REST CUSHION AATR0TE Iy Tay (23
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST A Iy 5 (2)
B SH-BOB161D-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 T35 Wb L=15 )
7 229-30706 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (REFE WE AR (2)
8 925-31406 SPOGL REST ROD REBBER CAP LRATE ET 1 A (n
g 220-30407 SPOOL REST ARM hAFT (2)

10 229-30408 SPGOL REST ROD, UPPER ARAFE UL (1)

1 250-31307 SPGOL REST ROD JOIRT AL EFF vx F mn

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW MG L=14 I 0397 M5 L=14 (2)

13 KM-B0KCO0L-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFyh Mo (2)

11 229-303500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER APAFE 9 (3] (1

i5 229-31208 THRTAD GUIDE {h3f 3]

16 WS-UBL000Z-K8  SPRIKG WASHER N EE )R 5. 1K9.2X1.3 (2

17 NH-GO50001-SE NUT MG nyRyFIh WG {23

18 NH-5160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 pyhiridlh K16%1.5 ¥z {13

19 WP-1512616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 & 2 {3

20 WS-1643202-XR  SPRING WASHER PEFTR R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

- 90 —



15, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL - BRSONH~T

no
=g

DDL~-5550NH-7&HE

~91 —



REF. NG NOTE __ _PART NG, . _ DESCRIPTILON .| U T S oty
1 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT {REISN B 229} 1
2 110-95551 ENIFE URIT XAZ=¥h 1
k| 114-09257 MOVIKG KNIFE J ASK, bt F(3) (13
4 110-955602 KNIFE MOUNT BASE bYW SL S o (1)
5 11409804 FIX KNIFE 354 AR (1)
§ 110-95403 KNTFE THREAD GUIDE AX ATV #3]
7 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH AZ 4% (1)
;] $D-0500131-TP BINGE SCREW D=5 H=I,25 & 3y D=5 H=1.25 (1)
9 110-54901 SOLENOID BASE LMV A4 i

10 110-75964 THREAD TENSIGN ASN. & A4F {pFa93 73 t
Ii {TG-53R06 TEREAD TENSION SPRIKG A AF {pFARINT 3 (0
12 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASK. LMY 43 1
13 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSTON SPRING {5F2-3 n* % (13
i4 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J AL D 1
15 110-91008 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) T-A 4pT¥H{ (HA) 1
[ 55-60803%0- 3P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=2 .5 1
7 110-95254 LEVER STOPFER ASH. N IILN AR - (23) 1
18 §5-1120710-§P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 3539 4/16-28 1=6.7 1
19 110-91659 LINK THREAL TAKE-UP LEVEH ASH, Pyd Fuety 3 1
20 110-21800 NEEDLE BAR CRAKK # nE B rayy A (1)
21 NDB-100GBZ100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 n BBXT F21 I
22 E1418-415-K0¢ NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE I - f)hE 1
23 B1403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NI - YRARE 1
24 R1419-563-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME - {pTYI{ 1
25 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR MY 1
75 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIY ASK. Fafady b3 1
27 110-93804 POSITIOKING FINGER H kT AT i 1
28 B1BOB-562-000-A  PRESSER SPRING APz f3-t¥n 1
29 D1524-555-FRL PRESSER FOOT ASH, DALY b ISR N MR A £ 1
30 02 112-20%0! WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B Y 4944 YA B 1
3t D2 SS-7it0740-17 SCRER TL/64-40 L=7 TAETAIT 11/84-40 B=7 1
32 N6D09-350-A4A RESTSTANCE PACK A4 ASK, FLAR GHAAYS 1
33 110-78305 FEED DIAL bEat s 1
14 110-81204 ADJUST LIKK SPRING FhEY Vvr AR 1
15 110-8i4907 FEED SPRIKG HOOK EVE AR ST 1
G 114-T73003 FELD J LR 1
a7 02 11D-46688 SOLENCID KOUNTING BASE ASM. VLN BIFEAT L SR 1
18 02 112-31502 QIL PUMP SUPPORT W AL vt 1
19 €2 112-28102 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR R T VAL RS 1
40 62 11314408 PLUNGER ARN PIN AR PR |
i1 02 NS-G110400-57 NOT T1/64-40 WAy 11764-40 2
48 £2  112-28301 TUBE HGLBER, LOWER ¥ ys k40 3-p 4RI 1
15 110-9410¢ OIL TURE vz 47 1
44 62 §p-0700714-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 & vy Det U7, 1
45 2 111-01607 SOLENGID CONNECTING LINK FOb AN yaeE vl | 1
a6 GO RS TEEATE SSH WASHER (%2 3 1
47 ¢2  111-01508 REVERSE FEED LENK PRI P4 T 1
48 62 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 mrreh 11764-40 1
49 02 SB-070045)1-TR HINGE SCREW D=7 Hed & ¥ viy 0=7 H=4.5 1
50 01 ¥C-2005013-00 KEEDLE 134 NN!130 Al 134 130 1
51 116-80900 FEEE DRIVE ECCENTREC CAX IR Rk i
52 114-03805 THREAD GUIBE C FITTING PLATE NG EEIRN 2 1
53 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3, 7X8X1 (5230 2 WD ) ¢ 1
B4 NS-8080310-3P KUT 9/64-4G n¥h ey G/64-40 1
55 113-0bK13 ARM THREAD GUIDE, © T-MbTvH C 1
56 116-94604 CLOTCH LIWK PRIFIY 1
57 02 119-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING AR FAvEyA AR 1
5§ 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLEXCID RNV J4RT 1
59 SD-0550701-TF STEF-SCRER D=5 .5 H=7 YRy DeB L5 BT 1
B0 *02  400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRDM SHAFT B Fabby Iy ayTy 4 1
31 BI213-552-000-5  OLL ADJUSTING PIN TRV~ FARYE Y i

NOTE (% 30)

01....FOR JE
02.., FOR DDL-GREONE-7-61, -WR

JEH]
DBL-5550NH-7-0%, -WE &



14 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—~5550NH~7 (FOR JH)
DDL~5550NH-—7HEAMS (JHH)

REF. N NOTE HRTWDFWR” T1ION L IR A T B i S
i 0l 110-9705% REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH, § PaT N IAYE U i
) 114 -B1007 SWiTCH BASE AL9F Ao (1)
3 $10-87102 SWITCH COVER AAWFIN - {13
4 110-97201 KEY TOP X-hy 7 (1
B 1131-61403 SWITCE RETURN SPRING if9F T F AR (1
& 11-6140G2 SWITCH LEVER SPRING TASF LN - W R {1
7 111-61601 LIMIT SWITCH P39k Z4v¥ (N
8 EW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD a9y X7 Ad¥a-b {.48)
q HE-0246400-0B  PIN CONTACT b TyAR {13

10 RE~(320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 T ApAy 3.2 (2)
11 TH-A020801-9C  SCREW M2 X 8 Fri TRy M2 L=8 T4y
12 SM-4020301-8C  RCREW M2£0.4 L=3 ARy M2 L=l (2)
13 WS-(210002-KN  SPRING WASHER M2 LS A ) (1)
14 WP-0220301~SC  WASHER M2 bR AT 3 S Fh M2 {1
15 SY-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=b a7 1A M3AXKD.H Leb {1
i WP-0320501-50  WASHER M3 5% 3 3 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
17 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P YT vE L4P {n
ROTE () ¢, .. FOR JH JHE

- 23 —




15. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-~-5550NH-7-FB)
74— (DDL-5550NH~7~FBH)

L=

REF.NO _ NOTE  PART MO WESCRIPTION_ _ v A _ S ___.__. @ty
1 MAV-02128800 PRESSER BAR h1i” - 1
2 88-61106B0-TF SCREW 11/54-40 L=5.5 va3y 11/64-40 L=5 .5 1
3 11412509 RIPER BASE gAn - TR A 1
£ 114-12508 WIPER ARM SPRIXG iR -5 AT 1
5 114-12764 WIPER ARM ASM. PR 93 (23} {
] S OSBEITE-TF ATHGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2. 1 Uiy D=5.5 U= 1 T
7 lid-14412 WIPER STANDARD PN ~(eady 2v) I
B 85-60%3660-TF SCREW 5/84-40 1=4.8 Y3y 8/G4-40 L=4,5 1
] 1314-1575% WIPER ASM,, F TN -F 73 1

10 114-110806 WIPER COVER e TN BN - {13
TT % SL-4030631-5C SCREW M3XB ’ ' FH AR 3R HT L=6 T3
12 SL-4030641-SE SCREW ¥ RrRRy (47
1 114-11758 WIPER CONNECTTHRG LINK ASM, TN LRIy 23 (1
i4 11224408 STOPPER RUBGER WASHER ARFR T4 ¥ (13
15 112-33301 5TUPPER BUDBER Tp¥et 3" 4 {1
18 FE- [TGA000-X0 T-RING 12 I BRAT T8 @
17 WP-1651616-8D WaSHER [ (13
1 1i4-11402 WIPER MAGNET STRING TER =% G A (1)
19 114-11108 WIPER SOLIKOID IZISET e (13
20 154-11503 PLUNGER STOPPER RUBRER Ty p-AbeaT -1 A (1)
3 THE-TTRS TLORGER CORNECTING BN " A P AR A 3 A 17
22 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING Ch 4FAY (2]
23 Fi%-2002900-00 FLECTRIC WIRE Bs-AF vEy 17-9.16 YR (C.04)
24 A~ 0305900 -00 PORER SEITCH FTYY vASRF (1}
26 HF-5300700-00 2-CORE CARTYRE CURD LY A% R4va-F [1.33}
6 T 034640018 FTR CORTACT [GPFP2 2 3
a7 114- 12150 SLIDE BASE ASH, AR 4 23 (13
138 §5-4110515-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 FRY 11/54-40 L=5 (22
29 114-130351 WIPER ADJUSTING BASE ASM, PN -hEYER 4 43 (1)
30 W 061 1626-5P WASHER 15X8X1.6 (ST !

K3 IERERLLLE % FRESSER FOOT ASH. EAEIE S G ER] T

32 35-4120015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #4735 3/16-28 Ley 1

-2 —




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~ 5H50NA-T

DDL—55560NA— 7RI

]
!
S T /3 X
_S}E&“" o= %}5’2
N

P
7%

S

'd
111 | 1
AT
T 1 ~
wroNo W PRIN. o PESCRIREION .o T U P A
1 114-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. DI S A 1
2 110-91808 NETDLE BAR CRANK A NiF 7 AIVT A {5
3 Pi524-555-DBA PRESSER FOOT ASK. FEr I3 1
4 E1106-012-100  THROAT PLATE (1) WU E i
) B1613-012-100 FEED DOG | FrunT 1 1
b To117-662-AG6  BOBBIN PR A 1
T B1837-012-0A0  BORBIN CAST ASM. Fu -z PR 1
B B1505-227~-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT FR-EIN T 1
9 1 MC-2008006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM&B A FaAY 134 NMED 1
10 UDA- 10080900 NEEDLE DAXL 9 A DAKD 4 8 1
11 110-737H8 TEREAD TENSION ASK. AhF39Y IR 1
12 T2128-555-D60 TAKE-UP SPRING ARRUN & (1)
13 D3129-566-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING R UM {1}
14 110-22558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, FHI7r hh (R 1
15 MO0 18-350-AAA RESTSTANCE PACK AA ASM. FL0n FIAATS i

NOTE (¥ &)

01.,..FOR JE

- 95 -

JEA




17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—5550NK -7
DDL—-5550NK—7THRBAEHA

%
. 8 7

\

N T/ .

1 110-38351 CRANK SHAFT ASM, FYRT yREIYT h 2% 1
2 110-39203 FELT FYR VHRLY rRani? 7oA !
3 DI524-555-DBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4T 23 !
4 110-01806 THROAT PLATE K g K 1
5 D1613-155-%00  FEED DOG W Fn W ]
f 01 MC-2005086-%0  NEEDLE 34 NM65 AU w1y 134 KM6G 1
7 MDB- |00ROACE NEEDLE DBX1 #9 N DBXY £9 1
) 118-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM, ApFIUY 25 1
g D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING ARHUA F {n

10 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AbFAOTA" 5 {1

i1 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. Avryst BN (43) I

12 ME018-350-A44  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASH. FAatnt IAATR 1

NOTE (Fdd) 01,...FOR JE JER

-6 —




18, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
FEEHY A

As to the place ctanged,refer to the enrrasponding Rev, No,

When previous paris{0Obscleted partyand naw parts(Added partsjare

not interchangeable with erach cther:

Irn this case,even chsoleted parts{B.}can be crdered with the
obsoleted part number, so seledst the parts with changed dates
place your crders,

TEETG, dY%Rev. No HAEIBECLEL,
%é@&&%ﬁ@vﬂﬁm%éu,w%snnﬁéfh,iﬁﬁfﬁifg
29134905

No.0918-[06  Rev, Mo,

24:Added partsBNEE/D:0bscleted partsPBRBE/E:Erratumii

and

(" Rev.PageRef .| Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Y
w INo, | B [No, & & x No. | B Mo, oy & B
D 05 2 21111-02605 06 90229-54705
D05 2| 11/110-006189 06 11.110-03308 ]
D G5 27 211229-45455 06 21(228-454863
¢h 2 281114-0CG405

08 g2 1110-72352 06 32 223-45356

2
2
2
08 2| 28:229-00609
2
2
2

A
A
A
D A
p 2 A
FREE 2! 33]110-72204 A0S 33229-21808
bios | 2! aalssreo-126-000 | A )06 34 229-21407
p |05 2 35 B3129-012-A00 BEE 2| 35|229-21704
0|05 2| 36 Ba132-552-000 . A | 06 2] 36 229-21808
D 05 2| 37/83126-012-000 Al 08 2] 37 ,229-21506 |
D05 2| 88 B31165-552-000 1Al 08 2 38,229-21209
b | 05 5 29 |83128-012-000 | A | 06 2| 39, 229-21605 |
E 2] 40|B3111-126-000 A D6 2| 40229-45307 J
' D | 05 9| 42|ss-8i50710-8P Al 06| 2 42/8S-8150710-T°F
TREE 2| 43 B3118-552-E00 A 08 n| 43l229-20004
D | 05 2. 55110-01104 L 21 55,228-01003
p | 05 2| 57[110-30400 Al 06 2| §7|229-35407
D | 05 2| 58 1114-15205 A 08 2] 58 229-01904
D |05 4] 1,83-8151150-3P BEL 4] 1]85-8151150-TP
D | 05 4] 19|85-6080650-8P Al os 4] 19!55-4090615-SP |
b | 05 4. 23/65-147121A-SH Aloe 4| 23 229-04155
‘D jo05 | 4] 27,130-02300 A DB 4 27,229-03308
Dl 05 i1 78 B1902-505-000 || Al 086 4| 29]229-19203
p | o5 4, 87 110-32562 A 08 4] 37229-37965
B |05 4] 40[110-03001 A | 08 4 40[229-03900 ]
b a5 6| 1|B1405-012-000 | A 08 8| 1,229-01409
D] 05 6| 381110-15955 A ] 06 6| 38 229-16555
[ D |05 6| 40|B1808-552-000 Al 08 6| 40l229-16506 _4
D 05 6| 41|B9117-012-000 A |06 6| 41229-32909 B
D | 05 6, 45 MDP-500B1400
EREE g, 1]110-71800 1Al os g! 1|279-07802
D 05 B! 5:110-06350 | A 08! 8F 5 229-0B1586
ENEE 8| 11.110-07101 A 06 8l 11/229-08909
D 05| B8] 18[{110-45408 A | 08 g 18 229-44508 ]
D 05 8| 20/110-45608 A 06 8| 20|229-24607
D 05 | 8| 26|110-18306 | A |06 8| 26 229-20300




Rev_ PageRef. FParts No. Rev,FageRef, Parts No,

* No. | B WMNo. & B * INo. | A MNo. ) ¥

D 05| 8| 30 ;110-71602 Al 0B 8| 30|229-07505

D 05 8| 311110-71701 A 0B 8! 31|229-07604

D | 05 8! 345 B1501-127-000 Al 08 8 35/229-07000

D | 05 B8] 36[110-06103 Al 06 8| 36,228-07307

D 05 8| 39|B1502-541-000 Al 08 8| 39/228-07109

D 05 8| 40[55-7091110-SP Al os 8| 40/885-7001110-7pP
D | 05 8| 42[110-45705 A 06 B| 42/229-447086
plos 1 10 11711-0040t1 alos ! 10 1]/229-41108
p|los | 16| 2/110-09602 AL 06| 10 2/229-11507
p|os | 16| 7 t10-09908 AL OB | 16] 7.229-11804
p|os| 10 9/110-52701 A 06| 10| 9229-12000
plos | 10| {0/110-72006 A 06| 10| 10|229-40506

DI 05| 10! 14{355-6090620-5P A 06| 10| 14|SS-6090620-TP
D/ OS5 | 10] 17[110-10303 alos | 1¢] 17]110-10211

bl o5 | 10| 28 110-08802 Al 06 10| 28|229-10806

D| 05 | 10| 29./88-8150710-5¢f AL D06 10| 29[(SS-8150710-1P
D| 05| 10| 30 SS-6090620-SP AL 0B | 10| 30 S5-6090620-TP
D o5 | 10| 35 t10-37355 A 08 | 10| 35 229-40753
D05 | 10| 36 110-92301 Al 06 10| 36 229-413C6

D] 05| 10| 41:5S-66G9062C-SP AL DB 10| 41/SS-B090CE20-TP
D 05 10| 51/110-10807 Al OB 10| 51|229-13008

D 05 10| 60 B1613-552-000

D/ 05 10| 66./55-8661030-5P Al 06| 10| 66|/su-BDE101C-TP
D! 05 | 10| 67|SS-866104D-TP Al oe | 10| 67/SM-8061050-TP
D 65 10| BB{110-72105 Alos | 10| 68 220-127023

D' 05 | 12, 16|55-6090510-5p Aloe | 12| 18/55-6090510-TP
D 05 | 312 21[110-42959 Ai06 | 12| 21 229-50850

D 05 | 12 28[110-423086 A 06 | 12| 26 229-50000
D05 | 2| 37[110-40708 Al 0B | 12! 37 229-48400

D o5 | 12| 20|110-41207 Al 08| 12] 40 229-48101

b o5 12| 49(110-43957 Al 06| 121 49 229-51164

D o5 | 13 21110-72507 Al 06 | 137 2 229-54606

| ces | 18 41111-02001 TR 08| 13 4. 229-54101
D05 13 E1111-02160 ‘Al 06| 13/ 5[229-854200

| 065 13, 24.1t1-01003 Al 06| 13 24]/229-53509

p| 05 | 14 11110-75157 AL O6 | 14 1 |229-55563

ol os | 14 2{110-72709 A 06 | 14 21229-55504
p|los | 14 3i{5L-4030621-85 | A 06 | 14 3{SL-4030631-5C
D|oes | 14 6/111-10608 Al 06 | 14 61229-56106
plos | 1s 7111-10905 AL OB | 14 71229-56403
0|05 | 14 9i111-11597 Al os | 14 91229-58908
p|los | 14 1€:111-10707 AL OB | 14| 10/229-56208
D05 | 14 13/ 111-10400 A 061 14] 13 229-55900
D] 05 | 14| 14 111-105009 AL 081 14| 14/229-56007
D05 14 16 111-12000 Al 08 14| 16,229-57104

D| G5 | 14| 21 111-11804 A 06 | 14! 211229-57203
D05 | 14 26 111-113009 A 06 : 14| 26|229-56B0O

—- -




Rev.PageRef .| Farts No. | Rav.FagelReft | Farts No.
- i - § H

r
% WNo, | H_HNo, | b ki % |No. !B No, | =

_____ o s T e
D |05 | 14| 30|WP-0482085-8D | i |

TTos | 16, 8lz29-28401
L 0B | 16 229-25002
06 | 16, 14110-20013
T 06 | 16| 28(229-24609
06 | 16! 30/220-24005
06 | 18| 13,229-34727
08 | 18} 19§ 229-54257

05 | 18| 19|223-34400
05 | 181 20 229-354202

-

5 05 16, 3|110-21201
505 | 16| ©olBas5i4-412-000
B osmrx-j 14110-20005

D05 | 16| 28,110-21409
p 05 16 30 112-92107

I

H
¥
i
i
¢

5| 65 | 18] 1B[110-2575]
5|05 | 18, 19 110-24408
05 | 18 20 |110-23707

i
1
i
i

lemimieie|=i= =1im

6, 06 | 18 23 110-23801 c6 | 18| 271/229-34301
o [es | 18] z3 B3481-5562-000-4 | 56 . 18| 23(229-34509 )
‘D 65 | 18! 241B3419-122-000 06 | 18| 24(229-34608
o |05 | 22 80 110-0890° 6s | 22| 80 400-10395 u
_Bﬁﬁﬁgwﬁjghéjj_ﬁgijﬂ30621-SS_ o 24 11|8L-4030631-8C 7
| | : - -1 .
- e | R e - e
. e i N
___________ ! | _ |

o 3 ] . |
__________ | L o _Mji
- | - | . i3 ﬁ
1 _“”—ﬁ S | B |
| %‘ | o _
| | — i
] . e l - _
. . | I
LT Jf o

— 20 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #E|
PART 80 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
Bk H N0 ik BN EE H_N X H_ O
BE10§-012-10B 2 44 | HR-5000700-00 24 25 | SD-DGOOSGI-SP 12 62 | SS-G0SOBTO-TP 10 3
B110S-0I2-10B 25 4 | HX-00D4300-00 4 28 | 8D-0630275-SF 12 I8 | S$S-65080910-5P & 38
F1109-552-000 2 60 §D-0640631-TP 12 48 | S§-6110420-TF 6 30
B1213-552-000-A 22 &l HAV-02128000 24 1 3D-06414b1-8P 12 17 88-6110610-TP 2 48
B1215-552-000 4 26 | MC-2006006-50 25 9 | SD-0650821-TF 14 4 | SS-61I0650-TP 24 2
B1305-012-0A0 § 14 | MC-2005006-50 26 6 | SD-0700451-T? 22 49 | SS-6110710-TP 12 61
B1306-155-0AD & 15 | MC-2005007-50 6 28 | SD-D7GO7I1L1-TP 22 44 | SS-G1I101Q-TP 16 25
B1306-155-0B0 & 13 | WC-2005013-00 22 5D | SD-ODTI0331-8P 8 12 | 53-6111210-8P 4 3l
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 | MDA-100B0900 25 10 | SD-1000801-88 10 47 | SS-6121610-8P 10 44
B1307-155-0A0 6 10 | MDB-10GBOHOD 26 7 | SE-4301041-8% 16 16 | $S-6121840-8P 217
B4307-165-0B0 6 18 | MDB-10CB1400 6 11 | $K-3412000-S¢ 19 11 S5-6121860-SP 10 11
B1308-155-0A0 § 21 | MDB-100B2100 22 21 | SK-3412000-8C 19 31 | S8-6660610-TF 12 20
Bi402-562-000-4 6 2 | W4O0T-110-0AA 4 35 | SL-4030631-8C 14 3 | S$8-6661110-3P 4 17
B1403-155-000 § 8 | M4007-110-048 4 36 | SL-4030631-SC 24 11 | $5-6700710-SH 18 5§
Bi403-563-000 22 23 | M6008-350-AAA 65 | SL-4030641-SE 14 2 | $5-7080510-TP 6 9
B1408-552-000 4 8 | WGDOB-350-AAC 2 B1 | SL-4030641-SE 24 12 | S5-T081310-SP 19 24
B1411-552-0A0 B 4 | MG008-350-AAF & 66 | SL-4030851-8F 16 23 | S5-7080510-8P 12 42
Bl414-565-000 6 6 | MBODS-350-AAL 267 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 39 | 88-7091110-TP 8 40
BIA18-415-300 22 22 | MG009-350-AAA 22 32 | SK-4020301-SC 23 i2 | SS-7110410-SP 8 43
Bl1419 553-000 22 24 | MG018-350-AAA 25 15 | SK-4020801-SC 23 i1 | S$5-7110720-SP 8 16
BI1505-247-TO0-A 25 8 | MGOI3-35D-AAA 26 12 | SK-4030501-SN 23 16 | S8-T110740-TP 1D 63
B1505-552-000-4 22 28 SK-1031601-8C 13 8 | 8S-T110740-TP 22 3]
R1521-565-000 8 2 | NM-6040000-SN 12 56 | SM-4040B55-5P 13§ | SS-7110840-5P 13 15
B1524-012-0BA 8 41 | NM-6OS0001-SE 20 13 | SM-4041655-SP 13 7 . 88-7111120-8P 10 48
B1524-552-0BA 8 21 | NM-BOS0001-8K 20 17 | SM-4051405-SE 20 12 | SS§-7120770-8H 10 6
BIS13-012-100 10 23 | NM-6O60001-SE 18 9 | SK-6061610-SC 20 & | S8-7121410-TP 10 &6
BIS13-012-100 25 65 | NM-6160511-8E 20 18 ! SM-8040502-TP 19 29 | SS-TI21610-SP 10 46
R1536-581-C00 10 5% | N§S-6090310-3F 14 & | SH-B0G1C10-TP 10 66 | SS-7681650-TP 4 14
B1837-012-0A0 25 7 | NS-6000310-3F 22 64 | SH-80B1CH0-TP 10 67 ! SS-8080870-SP 241
1903-552-000 4 9 | NS-BLI0310-SP 14 12 | SM-B0B30I2-TR 18 10 | $8-8:10410-TP 6 37
B1905-541-B00 4 B | NS-611D420-SP 22 41 | SM-O0B1203-SE 18 22 | SS-8:10520-TF 12 22
BA114-232-000 22 1% | NS-6110420-SF 22 48 | SM-00G1853-SR 18 14 | S§-B1607I0-TP 2 42
B3195-012-000 19 18 | NS-6150430-SP 12 83 | $§-1120710-3P 22 18 | §5-81507i0-TP 10 28
B3126-012-000 19 16 | NS-6520310-SP 8 44 | $S-2060210-5F 12 & | §$-8151150-TP 4 1
B3129-012-B00 19 17 | NS-GB60410-8H 12 58 | 89-2110915-8P % 46 | $5-8151550-5P 4 33
B3204-556-000 19 28 | NS-6660430-8F {2 53 | §5-2110820-TP 2 45 | 85-8G60610-TP 4 12
B3211-556-000 19 21 | NS-6580410-SP 10 42 | S8-4080620-TP 10 34 | SS-8GBOGI0-TP 4 24
BY117-552-A00 25 6 $8-4080620-TF 12§ | $5-8660610-TP 10 50
RC-0F50001-KP 1D 32 | SS-4090615-5P 4 15 | 3S-BGBOGI10-TP 10 62
CM-3002000-01 A 2 RC-0150D01-KP 10 b4 85-4110515-5P 1o 37 55-8660810-TP 6 1b
CH- 3002001 -Al 2 13 | RC-0330415-KP 24 22 | SS-4110515-SP 19 19 | S$3-8658D810-7TP 6 17
CQ-2520000-00 16 & | RC-1B50OG]-KP 4 22 | $5-4110816-3P 24 28 | G5-BEG08IC-TP 6 0
RE-0250000-K0 14 8 | SS-4110715-8P 12 12 | S8-BEG0810-TP 5 22
DIGZ24-555-BRA 25 3 | RE-0320000-K0 23 10 | SS-4110715-8P 12 28 | SS-8660&1G-1P 8 87
D1524-555-DBA 26 3 | RE-04Q00C0-KP 13 18 | 88-4110815-TF § 33 | S5-S681650-TP 4 11
DEA24-565-EBL 22 20 | RE-G400000-K0 12 39 | SS-4120615-SP 16
D1624-565-KECL 24 31 | RE-0M00000-K0 13 23 | §S-4120615-SP 2 27 | TA-0850604-RD 25
BIG13-155-W00 26 5 | RE-G400000-KC 18 32 | S5-4120615-SP 2020 1 TA-1450406-R0 249
D2404-565-%00 12 11 | RE-DRO0Q00-KP i3 14 | $8-4120615-SP 8 18 | TA-145G705-RD 2 6
B2406-565-DOH 12 1D | RE-0BODGOG-XO & & | $8-4120815-SP 8 27 | TA-200050%-R0 2 1§
D24G8-555-RB00 13 32 | RE-OGO0000-X0 8 B S§-4120615-8P 13 80 | TA-2101082-K0 2 18
D3128-565-D00 26 12 | RE-0800000-K0 & 24 | S5-4120615-8p 16 4
D3128-BRE-DO0 26 O | RE-0OBOOCOO-KU 10 18 | $5-4120€15-SP 2 & | WP-0220301-5C 23 14
DYI29-555-D00 26 13 | RE-O500000-K0 10 21 | S5-4120915-3P 250 | WP-0320601-8C 23 16
DA128-555-D00 26 10 | RE-05D0000-K0 12 36 | $$-4120915-5P 6 45 | WP-03710D16-SD 22 53
RE-0B0000G-KG 12 Bl | §8-4120915-8p 13 37 1 §P-045000C-SD 12 45
GAK-300010B0 18 26 | RE-080G6000-X0 14 27 | S8-4120916-SP 14 2§ | WP-0450801-50 4 132
GAK- 30004000 18 27 | RE-DBDOODO-KG 12 27 | S5-4120815-57 24 32 | WP-G450826-5C 1§ 12
GAK- 30005008 15 29 | RE-DAODODO-KG 12 34 | §5-4121215-57 1 B2 | WP-0450826-SC 1§ D
| RE-090C0D0-K0 13 16 | 38-4121415-8F 1§ | WP-0480866-8F 10 69
HA-000690G-00 14 17 | RE-1000000-KO 18 17 | $§-4150015-SP 8 17 | WP-04B0856-3PF 19 25
HA-0005900-00 24 24 ¢ RE-1200000-K0 13 20 | $5-4150815-8F 12 47 | WP-0501016-SD 2 G4
EA-QGISC0C-00 13 11 | RE-1200000-K0 24 16 | §8-4150915-SP 16 24 | WP-0501016-50 1§ 1D
BK-0346101-40 12 66 | RG-0201801-00 4 41 | 88-4151215-8P 12 63 | WP-OG116Z6-5F 24 3D
K-0346101-40 23 17 | RO-0571801-00 8 3 | 88-4151216-SP 13 2 PP-0621016-SD 18 %4
HK-0346400-CB 12 46 | RC-0442401-00 4 13 | S8-4]51215.8P 16 27  WP-OB210I6-SH 12 32
FK-0346400-0B 13 10 | RO-0781801-00 1§ 63 | SS-5060210-5P 254 ) WP-O720316-80 22 48
EK-0346400-08 13 29 | R0O-0822702-00 10 16 | 88-5080320-SP 22 16 | WP-1A04616-8Z% 13 2l
BR-0346400-CB 14 28 | RO-0982401-00 18 6 | 8§8-5080410-5P 2 3 | WP-1612836-SE 30 1%
BK-0346400-0B 25 9 | RO-1962400-00 16 2 | SS-6090BI0-TP 12 16 | WP-16B1816-SD 24 17
BK-0346400-0B 24 26 8$-60Y0B40-5P 14 25 WS-0ZIDQOZ-KN 23 13
IW-2003900-60 14 I8 | &D-0460703-TP 12 2 | SS-G60O0G60-TP 24 & | WS-0451040-KP |8 20
1W-2003900-00 24 23 | 5D-0490261-50 19 23 | S3-G09G6Z0-TP 10 14 | WS-DBI00O2-KN 2D I8
HW-5000700-C0 13 9 | SD-0B00131-TP 22 & | S8-GOB0G20-TP 10 20 | WS-0B1000Z-KP L 63
HW-5000700-00 14 19 | SD-0650212.TP 24 6 | SS GOO06Z0-TP 10 41 | WS-DBSIZI0-KP 1§ 31
HW-5000700-00 23 & | SD-0BBOTOI-TP 22 69 | SS-60OGETO-TP 6 5 | WS-1643202-KR 20 20

- 30 ~




NUMERTIC L INDEX OF FPARTS #e
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE  REF PART N2 PAGE  REF PART NO PAFE  REF
g & 0 i E__HO a3 NG Sl H N
WT-0530002-KS 4 56 110-45952 8 23 112-38301 A 229-1290% 10 39

110-46504 16 1 112-30801 2230 229-13008 o 51
100-04108 zo1a 110-47G57 g 1 112-31503 29 38 228-13701 w33
110-00304 22 | 1i0-47107 18 4 112-33304 a4 15 239-15151 10 45
11¢-01500 2 il 110-7085) 21 112-34606 4 14 228-16201 Lo 48
110-01906 25 4 110-70801 g 10 113-08632 22 Bb 229-16358 10 57
110-02408 4 20 | 110-71453 4 34 113-13103 127 229-16001 6 3l
110-025608 4 2l 118-Tlabd 4 30 113-14408 22 40 229-16160 & 35
110-02904 4 3 11D-71809 22 533 114-00801 22 14 229-16606 § 40
110-03258 2 68 11¢-73857 3212 114-03003 22 38 228-15555 6 18
110-03308 2 11 110-73756 25 11 114-0380% 2 b 429-17058 B 46
110-04207 6 20 11073756 26 & 114-09257 223 229-17167 B 29
L 11n-05204 a4 7 110-73954 22 10 114-09504 22 A 228-19202 4 29
i10-06004 g 34 140-75058 iz | H4-11006 24 1 229-14558 4 2
110-06208 5 ¢ 110-76601 ig 2 114-11105 418 229-20300C & 26 |
L 110-06508 I 110-76650 g1 114-11308 24 20 22.9- 205058 2 30
110-36005 4 15 110-75700 19 3 1 il4-11402 24 1 529- 20607 247
110-07308 g8 10 110-76509 150 BT 114-11600 24 21 229- 30805 68 T
119-08208 o 12 110-76858 19 4 114-11758 24 225-20804 2 43 }
110-08604 10 26 110-76957 19 6 1 174-12300 24 A 229-21200 2 38
110-08703 10 25 110-77500 19 26 114- 12509 24 3 229-21308 2 33 l
110-09503 10 23 11G-77567 1913 114-12608 24 4 220-41407 204
110-08701 1 4 110-77608 927 114-12764 4 5 329-21506 z 37
110009860 22 57 110-78003 19 22 114-130561 4 29 228-21508 2 39
[10-10154 1% b16-78102 19 20 114-14612 a7 224-21704 2 35
116-16311 10 17 110-78250 19 14 114-15759 24 ¢ 229-21803 2 16
110-10410 020 L10-B04G0D 22 5 22924005 16 30
11010709 10 65 | 110-91008 2218 229-00604 2 28 229-241513 6 6
110-11400 JEVE- ¥4 110-91204 2% 34 ¢ Z29-007H7 2 4 228-24302 67
11-14008 1w 1% 110-91303 42 E5 225-01003 2 55 22924401 15 3
110- 16807 527 110-51600 2420 229-01201 2 b2 228-24500 16 1l
140-15806 6 29 113-91659 %19 1 229-01230 2 Bl 228- 24604 16 28
VIG-18108 g 24 110-91808 25 2 249-01300 z 53 229- 24807 12 &4
110- 182407 8 I3 110-418567 26 1 229-0%409 6 1 228 - 24906 (L
110-18405 g 24 110-91907 24 3h 229-01904 2 £8 228-25002 16 9
110-20013 16 14 110-92251 22 26 229-03009 4 38 229-2831C1 b &
P10-20054 16 12 110-925568 25 14 229-03108 4 15 | 229-30300 20 14
110-20203 16 17 110-92568 6 il 229-03157 4 140 225-30168 0 1
110-20302 16 13 116-93606 22 11 220-03E07 4 25 229- 30408 20 10
Lin-20401 16 19 110-93804 22 21 229-03306 4 27 228-30607 0 4
i 1{-20500 16 21 110-94109 2% 43 1 229-03900 4 40 229-30705 20 7|
110- 30608 16 20 110-94604 22 ab 225-041556 4 23 229-30804 W5,
110-20708 16 14 110-94001 2 9 229-04155 10 49 92.9- 36903 2 4
110-20801 16 18 110-85254 YAV 229-04165 w61 229-31000 20 3
110-20806 16 22 11{-95403 22 6 225-06004 G623 229-31109 20 2
110-23017 8 2 110-95502 2z 4 229-05103 6 25 229-31208 20 16
110-23504 9 7 110-85551 2z 2 229-06309 6 1D 229-31307 200 1l
110-24304 18 33 110-966¢1 237 228-07000 g 36 229-31408 20 8
11024700 18 3 110-96062 22 1 L 228-07108 § 39 1 220-32107 [E: -
110-256202 19 & 110-96500 32 58 | 229-07307 5 38 229-32166 8 7!
110-30202 2 B4 110-96658 2r 37 229-07406 8 33 225-32204 8 16 |
110-35003 5 3 110-870562 23 1 229-07505 g 30 229-32305 13 15
110-37406 w22 11G-97102 25 3 ¢ 3I0-07604 g a3l 22532404 18 1%
110-38650 G 34 110-97201 3 4 228-07703 g4 32 229-324563 18 11
116G-38759 & 42 [11-00104 220 228-07802 & 1 i 229-32809 5§ 4l
110- 38804 6 32 111-00600 5018 229-08156 & B | 229-3402 18 20
110-35062 4 5 111-01300 13 15 | 220-08552 B 4 229-3475) 13 1A
130-39070 3 4 115-01417 13 18 | 225-08300 8 14 229-3430! 18 21!
110-35203 26 2 111-01608 24T 229-08509 g i 229-34400 18 19
110-39351 pat 1 111-01607 22 46 229-09006 & 14 1 229-34509 18 23
110-40052 12 5 T11-02308 13 1% 229-10004 4 18 229-34608 15 24
110-40300 12 & 111-02763 13 25 Z29-10063 4 1 22%-34707 18 13
110-40355 121 111-10152 420 229-10103 4 42 228-35407 2 o7
116-40409 12 4 11310301 14 i 229~ 10369 10 43 £29-374985 4 37
$10-40508 12 3 111-15061 14 48 229-10489 0 GO 229-40506 10 16 ‘
110-40854 12 45 111-41207 & 44 229- 10508 10 28 229-40654 0 55
110-40053 12 44 114-41366 6 24 228-10005 n 24 229-40753 1636
110-41864 12 30 (11-41413 18 30 229-11002 40 229-40803 10 31
110-42264 2 43 111-41454 18 25 229-11101 15 13 229-409561 i 27
110-425034 12 14 111-41900 18 31 229-11607 w2 228-41108 (U
110-12552 1213 {11-61007 23 2 229-11708 m 5 229-41306 1 36
110-42850 12 18 111-61403 23 5 220-11804 m 7 229-42501 6 43
110-43205 12 b5d 111-615602 238 220-12000 9 2.25-44508 & 18
110-43304 12 57 111-61601 23 7 | 228-12108 B 229-44607 § 20
116-45700 12 38 112~ 17601 13 28 ) 224-12604 0 &4 220- 44706 4 421
110-43808 12 53 112-28103 22 38 229-12703 10 68 229-45108 & 25|

- 31 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS k]|

PART NO PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF PART NO FAGE EEF PART NO PAGE REF
H_ NG . H ¥ % B ___NO SR H KO
229-45307 2 40
229-45358 2 32
229-45408 2 22
229-45463 2 21
229-45506 2 25
229-45604 223
229-45703 2 6
319-45802 2 24
229-47105 16 26
229-48301 1235
219-48400 2 37
229-49002 12 43
229-49101 [2 40
229-49200 12 4l
229-48408 12 28
229-447564 12 24
229-49903 12 50
228-50000 12 28
228-50109 1231
229-50356 12 18
228-50703 12 25
229-50950 1211
229-51008 12 60
220-51164 1249
228-51404 12 54
220-51552 12 85
229-51509 13 24 :
229-536587 13 17 i
229-54101 13 4 i
229-54200 13 5
229-54309 13 6
229-54507 13 13
228-544606 13 2
226- 54705 2 9
229~ 55604 14 2
228-55853 la 1
229-55900 14 13 ‘
228-56007 14 14 :
228-56106 14 6
228-56205 14 10 :
229-56304 14 11
228-56403 4 7
228-56809 14 16
228-56008 14 9 :
229-57005 14 24 :
228-87104 14 16
229-67203 14 21
228-58300 2 7 :
400-10398 22 80

~ 32 -




ALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERMATICNAL SALES H.Q.

821, KOKURYO - 85O, CHOFU-SHE
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

#HCONE : (81)3--3430—4001 10 4008
FAX ; (831324304305 . 4614, 4854
TELEX  JERSET

Copyright (€)1 1998—2004 JUKI CORP
EMOABERETER. AETE L
L LET,

Al rignts seserved throughoul the wetlts,

JUKIRZRER

T 182-8655 MR HAN HEHESL-2-1 BRAR
TEL 03-3480-1111({ft5) TEL. 63-3430-4001(4" 4 ¥ fe 1 27}

EELRD, eI
To order or for futthar
information,

plaase contact:

Hr DAY A FEEARROL OSSR RETIRSHY 2T,

#The description covered Ip this parts list is subject 1o change for improverent of the cermmodity withaut notica.
HodA—Y iR b id, 2004508 REOERKERATRALILOTY,

% This pans fist s edited in acsorcance with the product speciications as of Fabruary 2004

Printed in Japan






